Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School R.S. No. 245/E, Kolhapur Road, Peth Vadgaon, Tal. Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur – 416112, (MS) India 0230-2473399(office), 2472499 (Hostel), 2473199 (TeleFax) E-mail: info@vyis.edu.in Web: www.vyis.edu.in





*** Affiliation No. 1130439 School Code 45273

FEE STRUCTURE: A.Y. 2021 - 2022

A.	Compulsory Fee				Boarding	
Sr.	Particulars of fees	Prin	nary	Secondary		
No.		Grade 1 to 3	Grade 4 & 5	Grade 6 to 8	Grade 9 & 10	
1	Tuition Fee	41,472	42,498	44,280	46,440	
2	Laboratory Fee	1,080	1,296	1,512	1,728	
3	Gymkhana Fee	1,728	1,782	1,836	-	
4	E-Library Fee	270	270	270	270	
5	Insurance	600	600	600	600	
6	CBSE Exam Fee	1	-	1	2,500	
Total Fees - A		45,150	46,446	48,498	51,538	

Boarding Fee

Sr. No.	Particulars of fees	Grade 1 to 3	Grade 4 & 5	Grade 6 to 8	Grade 9 & 10
1	Boarding Fee	70,000	75,000	77,000	80,000
2	Store Fee	13,000	13,000	14,000	14,000
Total Fees - B		83,000	88,000	91,000	94,000

Total Fees - A+B	1,28,150	1,34,446	1,39,498	1,45,538
If paid in one stroke before 15/06/2021	1,23,150	1,29,446	1,34,498	1,40,538

Installment Mode Details

	installment Would Details							
Sr. No.	Period	Grade 1 to 3	Grade 4 & 5	Grade 6 to 8	Grade 9 & 10			
1	27-March-2021 (Store fees)	13,000	13,000	14,000	14,000			
2	1st In-Pass (June-2021)	57,575	60,723	62,749	65,769			
3	2nd In-Pass (Sept-2021)	28,788	30,362	31,375	32,885			
4	4th In-Pass (Jan-2022)	28,787	30,361	31,374	32,884			
TOTAL		1,28,150	1,34,446	1,39,498	1,45,538			
5	5-Mar-2022	1st Installment of Next Academic Year 2022-23 .						
		15,000	16,000	17,000	38,000			

Note:-

- * The Compulsory Fee structure will not change for the coming Academic Years 2022-23 & 2023-24.
- * Store Fee shall be charged as per purchased items.
- * Covid-19 safety charges may be charged on the basis of Govt. directives.
- * Delay in the above dates of installment, Rs.50/-per day will be charged as late fee charges from installment due date.
- * No excuses after the due date will be entertained.



Shri, Shahu Shikshan Prasarak Seva Mandal, Peth Vadgaon'

Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School

R.S. No. 245/E, Kolhapur Road, Peth Vadgaon, Tal. Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur – 416112, (MS) India
0230-2473399(office), 2472499 (Hostel), 2473199 (TeleFax) E-mail: info@vyis.edu.in Web: www.vyis.edu.in



Affiliation No. 1130439 School Code 45273

Boarding Students Store Material List A.Y. 2021-2022 (Tentative Cost)

Sr.	Boarding Students Store Waterial List A.1. 2021-2022 (Tentative Cost)						
No.	Item Name	1st TO 5th	10th	No.	Item Name	1st TO 5th	6th TO 10th
1	Note Book	1,500	1,800	40	Shoe Polish (As per MRP)	39/69	39/69
2	Text Book and work Book (MRP)	2,200	2,500	41	Monkey Cap	100	100
3	School ID	500	500	42	Bath Soap (As per MRP)	32/36	32/36
4	Web Portal SMS & ERP	1,000	1,000	43	Soap Case	40	40
5	School Cinema	1,000	1,000	44	Shampoo Bottle (As per MRP)	60	60
6	Plastic File	90	90	45	Tooth Paste (As per MRP)	88/82	88/82
7	School Diary	300	300	46	Tooth Brush (As per MRP)	30	30
8	Conspectus - Hard Copy	170	170	47	Tongue Cleaner	25	25
9	Parents Smart Card / ID Card	250	250	48	Towel	250	250
10	Stationery Kit(Art & Craft kit)	2,100	2,100	49	Hair Oil (As per MRP)	82	82
11	School Magazine	500	500	50	Comb (As per MRP)	30/56	30/56
12	Field Visits	850	850	51	Talcum Powder (As per MRP)	70	70
13	Orientation	550	550	52	Handkerchief	25	25
14	Recreation Activity	350	500	53	Innerwear	At actual	At actual
15	Cultural Fee	2,100	2,100	54	Vest	At actual	At actual
16	Japanese Languages Coaching Charges	2,500	2,500	55	Cloth Wash Soap (As per MRP)	10/15	10/15
17	IIT & Medical CET Preparation	N.A.	At Actual	56	Cloth Wash Brush	40	40
18	SPORTS KIT (House Dress)	450	450	57	Water Bottle (As per MRP)	54	54
19	SCHOOL UNIFORM - 1PAIR	800	975	58	Cup (As per MRP)	75/40	75/40
20	SCHOOL UNIFORM SHIRT\PANT (SINGLE)	410	500	59	Medicines	At actual	At actual
21	WHITE UNIFORM	815	1,020	60	Barber (Monthly)	At actual	At actual
22	WHITE UNIFORM T-SHIRT\SKIRT\ PANT (SINGLE)	410	525	61	Laundry (Weekly)	At actual	At actual
23	BLAZER\JACKET	1,700	1,800	62	Cotton Ear Buds (As per MRP)	27	27
24	SWEATER	430	500	63	Liquid Soap	At actual	At actual
25	TIE	90	125	64	Dry fruits (200gm)	175	175
26	BELT	90	90	65	Cold Cream (As per MRP)	45	45
27	SHOES\SANDALS (MRP)	499	760	66	Hangers	25	25
28	SOCKS (2pairs)	130	150	67	Cloth Clips (As per MRP)	45	45
29	SPORTS SHOES (MRP)	625	625	68	Nail cutter (As per MRP)	50	50
30	TRACK SUIT	800	890	69	Chaddar	300	300
31	SPORT BAG	450	500	70	Blancket	600	600
32	SCHOOL BAG	500	600	71	Bedsheet & pillow cover	500	500
33	NIGHT DRESS	850	850	72	Sandal (As per MRP)	499/399	499/399
34	HOSTEL PT KIT	650	650	73	Slipper	120/125	120/125
35	STUDY TOUR (DOMESTIC)	At Actual	At Actual	74	Birth Day Celebration	At Actual	At Actual
36	STUDY TOUR (INTERNATIONAL) (Registration Fee-Rs.5000/- Refundable as per policy)	At Actual	At Actual	75	Festive Celebration	At Actual	At Actual
37	COMPETITIVE EXAM FEE	At Actual	At Actual	76	MI-ROOM	At Actual	At Actual
38	Art & Craft Material	At Actual	At Actual	77	Any Breakages from student	At Actual	At Actual
39	Painting Material	At Actual	At Actual	78	Other material if required	At Actual	At Actual

1. Above mentioned amount is tentative and may vary in terms of price at actual. Parents to note that exceeding amount quoted to the tentative will be charged afterwards. In case of decrease in amount will be carried forward in the next year.

2. At actual fees will be informed later.

Note:



Shri. Shahu Shikshan Prasarak Seva Mandal, Peth Vadgaon'
Ou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School

R.S. No. 245/E, Kolhapur Road, Peth Vadgaon, Tal. Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur – 416112, (MS) India 0230-2473399(office), 2472499 (Hostel), 2473199 (TeleFax) E-mail: info@vyis.edu.in Web: www.vyis.edu.in



School Code 45273

Affiliation No. 1130439

General Instruction :-

- 1. Tuition fee is non refundable.
- 2. Annual fees are payable in one stroke / installments as prescribed by the school on or before the scheduled dates.
- 3. Post-dated cheques are to be submitted in the school accounts department within first week of academic session with admission form..
- 4. Kindly pay the fee every month from the link given https://dcpis.prisms.in/pay
 Because that the receipt of the fee you have paid will be sent to you immediately via your email And fee information will also be updated automatically.
- 5. The RTGS/NEFT/D.D./Cheque should be issued in the name of the school 'Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School, Peth Vadgaon'

RBL Bank Ltd; HDFC Bank Ltd;

6. Bank Details : Branch : Peth Vadgaon A/C No. 1000612010000862 Branch : Peth Vadgaon A/C No. 50200046496093

IFSC: RATN0000006 IFSC: HDFC0004203

- 7. Once you pay the school fees through RTGS/NEFT, you have to send the scanned Receipt / Transaction ID number on the Emails- admin_os@vyis.edu.in and info@vyis.edu.in
- 8. Rs 500/- will be charged as a penalty for every Cheque bounce and the cancellation/delay of the cheque will not be entertained at all.
- 9. Delay in the above dates of installment, Rs.50/-per day will be charged as late fee charges from installment due date.
- 10. The additional fees apart from the above will be charged and informed from time to time if any.
- 11. It is mandatory to purchase all the stationery material from the school store to maintain uniformity.
- 12. Fees once paid will not be transferable / adjustable or refundable under any circumstances.
- 13. If a student withdraws his / her admission, the refund will be made as per the School's Admission Cancellation Policy.